503881740 06/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3928390

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ	-					
			Name			Execution Dat	
SHANGHAI DESANO I	PHARMA	CEUTI	CAL HOLDING CO	D., LTD.		02/29/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	SHAN	GHAI A	CEBRIGHT PHAP	RMACEUTICA	_S GRO	UP CO.,LTD.	
Street Address:	1479 Z	1479 ZHANGHENG ROAD					
Internal Address:	ZHANG	GJIANC	HI-TECH PARK				
City:	SHAN	GHAI					
State/Country:	CHINA	۹					
Postal Code:	201203	3					
	1						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1	1					
Property Type	•		Number				
· · · ·							
Application Number:		12619	830				
Application Number:		12619	830				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	12619	830				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(612)4	55-3801]		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	(612)4 o the e	55-3801 -mail address firs				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	be sent to	(612)4 o the e d; if tha	55-3801 -mail address firs				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i>	be sent to	(612)4 o the e d; if tha 612 45	55-3801 -mail address firs at is unsuccessfu				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	be sent to f provideo	(612)4 o the e d; if tha 612 45 mdenh	55-3801 -mail address firs at is unsuccessfu 55 3800	ıl, it will be se	nt via U	S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provideo	(612)4 o the e d; if tha 612 45 mdenh HAMR	55-3801 - mail address firs at is unsuccessfu 55 3800 nam@hsml.com	u l, it will be se MUELLER & L	nt via U	S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo	(612)4 o the e d; if tha 612 45 mdenh HAMR	55-3801 - mail address firs at is unsuccessfu 55 3800 nam@hsml.com E, SCHUMANN, I UTH 7TH STREE	u l, it will be se MUELLER & L	nt via U	S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo	(612)4 o the e d; if tha 612 45 mdenh HAMR 45 SO SUITE	55-3801 - mail address firs at is unsuccessfu 55 3800 nam@hsml.com E, SCHUMANN, I UTH 7TH STREE	u l, it will be se MUELLER & L. T	nt via U	S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo :	(612)4 o the e d; if tha 612 45 mdenh HAMR 45 SO SUITE MINNE	55-3801 - <i>mail address firs</i> at <i>is unsuccessfu</i> 55 3800 nam@hsml.com E, SCHUMANN, I UTH 7TH STREE 2700	u l, it will be se MUELLER & L. T	nt via U	S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided : :	(612)4 o the e d; if tha 612 45 mdenh HAMR 45 SO SUITE MINNE	55-3801 -mail address firs at is unsuccessfu 55 3800 ham@hsml.com E, SCHUMANN, I UTH 7TH STREE 2700 EAPOLIS, MINNE	u l, it will be se MUELLER & L. T	nt via U	S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : :	(612)4 o the e d; if tha 612 45 mdenh HAMR 45 SO SUITE MINNE	55-3801 -mail address firs at is unsuccessfu 55 3800 ham@hsml.com E, SCHUMANN, I UTH 7TH STREE 2700 EAPOLIS, MINNE 09548.1302US01	u l, it will be se MUELLER & L. T	nt via U	S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided : :	(612)4 o the e d; if tha 612 45 mdenh HAMR 45 SO SUITE MINNE	55-3801 -mail address firs at is unsuccessfu 55 3800 ham@hsml.com E, SCHUMANN, I UTH 7TH STREE 2700 EAPOLIS, MINNE 09548.1302US01 RONG YANG	u l, it will be se MUELLER & L. T	nt via U	S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided : :	(612)4 o the e d; if tha 612 45 mdenh HAMR 45 SO SUITE MINNE	55-3801 -mail address firs at is unsuccessfu 55 3800 ham@hsml.com E, SCHUMANN, I UTH 7TH STREE 2700 EAPOLIS, MINNE 09548.1302US01 RONG YANG /Rong Yang/	u l, it will be se MUELLER & L. T	nt via U	S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided : : IUMBER:	(612)4 o the e d; if tha 612 45 mdenh HAMR 45 SO SUITE MINNE	55-3801 -mail address firs at is unsuccessfu 55 3800 ham@hsml.com E, SCHUMANN, I UTH 7TH STREE 2700 EAPOLIS, MINNE 09548.1302US01 RONG YANG /Rong Yang/ 06/21/2016	u l, it will be se MUELLER & L. T	nt via U	S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	be sent to f provided : IUMBER: I_Docume	(612)4 o the e d; if tha 612 45 mdenh HAMR 45 SO SUITE MINNE	55-3801 -mail address firs at is unsuccessfu 55 3800 ham@hsml.com E, SCHUMANN, I UTH 7TH STREE 2700 EAPOLIS, MINNE 09548.1302US01 RONG YANG /Rong Yang/ 06/21/2016	JI, it will be se	nt via U	S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Chinese_Officia	be sent to f provided : : IUMBER: : I_Docume nese_Offici	(612)4 o the e d; if tha 612 45 mdenh HAMR 45 SO SUITE MINNE	55-3801 -mail address firs at is unsuccessfu 55 3800 ham@hsml.com E, SCHUMANN, I UTH 7TH STREE 2700 EAPOLIS, MINNE 09548.1302US01 RONG YANG /Rong Yang/ 06/21/2016 he1.tif focument_1302US0	U, it will be se MUELLER & L T SOTA 55402	nt via U	S Mail.	

企业名称变更预先核准通知书

沪工商注名预核字第02201202290039号

根据《企业名称登记管理规定》、《企业名称登记管理实施办法》及 《上海市企业名称登记管理规定》等规定,同意上海迪赛诺医药发展有限 公司申请变更的企业名称预先核准为:

上海创诺医药集团有限公司

企业注册资本为: 30000.0000万人民币

该预先核准的企业名称保留期**自2012年02月29日至2012年08月29** 日。企业名称在保留期内,不得转让。

企业名称预先核准时不审查投资人资格和企业变更条件,企业名称预 先核准不视为企业已经变更。

经企业登记机关变更登记,颁发营业执照后企业名称正式生效。本通 知书不得作为从事经营活动的凭证。

四级注册官:



PATENT REEL: 038975 FRAME: 0062

The notification on pre-approval of the name change of the enterprise

Shanghai industrial and commercial registered name pre-approval NO. 02201202290039

According to the provision in "Provisions on Administration of Enterprise Name Registration", "Implementing methods of Administration of Enterprise Name Registration", "Provisions on Administration of Enterprise Name Registration in SHANGHAI' and the like, we pre-approve the name change of "SHANGHAI DESANO PHARMACEUTICAL HOLDING CO., LTD." to be "Shanghai Acebright Pharmaceuticals Group Co., Ltd."

Enterprise registered capital: 30000000.0000 RMB

This pre-approved enterprise name can be preserved from February 29, 2012 to August 29, 2012. The enterprise name can not be assigned during this period.

When the enterprise name is pre-approved, the qualification of the investor and the change condition of the enterprise are not examined. And the pre-approval of the enterprise name can not be deemed as the change of the enterprise.

After the Enterprise Registration authority registers the name change and a business license is issued, the enterprise name is formally valid. This notification can not be used as a certificate for any business activities.

Shanghai Industry and Commerce Administration Bureau

February 29, 2012

Translator: Yunfei Fan

Verification of Translation

US Patent Application Serial No. 12/619,830

Title of the Invention: A PROCESS FOR STEREOSELECTIVE SYNTHESIS OF LAMIVUDINE

I, Yunfei FAN, whose full post office address is 435 Guiping Road, Caohejing Hi-Tech Park, Shanghai 200233, China , am competent to translate from Chinese into English. I verify that I am the translator of the documents attached and I state that the following is a true translation to be best of my knowledge and belief of The notification on pre-approval of the name change of the enterprise.

At Shanghai, China Dated this June 15, 2016

Signature of the translator ______ Yunfei Fan